
 

 

 Study cycle  

Orientation 
Geography in Education 

Subject 
Subject name Regional geography of America 

Subject code Semester Subject status ECTS credits Contact 

hours RG-304.4-1 VI Mandatory 5 125 

Prerequisites  

Assigned 

professors and 
assistants 

Subject Leader Dr. Aida Bidžan-Gekić, assistant professor 

Teaching Assistants  
 

Subject 
objectives 

Acquiring knowledge about physical, social-geographic and economic characteristics of 

America as a whole, different regions  and countries in the continent. Countries for 

detailed studying are chosen according to their typical characteristics for region where 

they are located (Canada, USA, Mexico, Brazil, Argentina, Chile). 
SUBJECT CONTENT 

# Teaching units 
Contact hours 

L V S L 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 
9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

Introduction to Regional geography of America; 

Geographic location of Angloamerica; 

Physical features of Angloamerica; 

Human geography and regional structure of Angloamerica; 

United States of America; 

Canada; 

FIRST TEST; 

Geographic location of Latin America; 
Physical features of Latin America; 

Human geography of Latin America; 

Regional structure of Latin America; 

Regionalnoeographical characteristics of United Mexican States and Cuba; 

Regionalnoeographical characteristics of Venezuela and Colombia; 

Regionalnoeographical characteristics of Brazil and Chile; 

Regionalnoeographical characteristics of Argentina; 
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STUDENT WORKLOAD (HOURS) 

Contact 

Hours 

60 Practical work - Seminars 10 Exam study 

time 

25 

Literature - reading 20 Written papers 5 Other 

(Consultations) 

5 TOTAL 125 

LITERATURE EVALUATION OF KNOWLEDGE AND 

CRITERIA Mandatory: 
- K. Natek, M. Natek, Države svijeta, Mozaik knjiga, 
Zagreb, 2003.; 
- R. Petrović, Regionalna ekonomska geografija 
Amerike, 
Naučna knjiga, Beograd, 1979.; 
- D. Todić, Sjeverna Amerika,regionalna geografija,  
Univerzitet u Banja Luci, Banja Luka, 2009; 
- S.Vujadinović, D. Šabić, Regionalna geografija Južne 
Amerike, Srpsko geografsko društvo, Beograd, 2011;  
- www.cia.gov 
Recommended: 
- M. Bradshaw, World Regional Geography, The new 
global order, Mc Graw-Hill Companies, 2000., 133-
286; 

 

 PARAMETERS Max. 

Points 

Min. 

points 

1. Attendance 5 3 

2. Participation on 

lectures 
5 3 

3. Midterm exam 40 22 

4. Seminar 10 5 

5. Students project   

  6. Final exam 40 22 

Total 100 55 

 


